1
Gastroenterology
Marflow AG
Soodstrasse 57
8134 Adliswil/Zurich
Switzerland
Tel.	+41 44 709 01 01
Fax	+41 44 710 21 36

Achalasia-Cardia Balloon Dilator
Used for dilation of the lower esophageal sphincter
in patient with achalasia (stomach entry doesn‘t
open properly)
High Radial Vector Force
Atraumatic Tip
Two radiopaque markers inside the balloon
Art. No. Shaft Ø
(mm)
Guidewire Balloon Ø
(mm)
Balloon Length
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
SABD-25 5 0.038” 25 80 110
SABD-30 5 0.038” 30 80 110
SABD-35 5 0.038” 35 80 110
SABD-40 5 0.038” 40 80 110
Class IIa device – for single use only
16 17
3 Stage Balloon Dilator
Used to dilate the gastrointestinal tract including

Memory Basket (Wire guided)
Used to retrieve foreign bodies/stones
from gastrointestinal tract through the scope
Not for Lithotripsy
Handle light weight with flush port for Contrast-Drug-Flush
Retains shape for longer time
Centrally located wire guide entrance
Wire guide compatibility 0.035“
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Art. No. Basket Ø
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
Working Channel Ø
(mm)
SMMB-WG-30 30 230 2.8
SMMB-WG-35 35 230 2.8
SMMB-WG-40 40 230 2.8
Memory Basket (Nitinol)
Used to retrieve foreign bodies/stones
from gastrointestinal tract through the scope
Not for Lithotripsy
Basket Type: Oval, Hexagonal, Tipless and Helical
Retains shape for longer time
Light handle with flush port for contrast liquid
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Art. No. Basket Ø
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
Working Channel Ø
(mm)
SMMB-15-T 15 230 2.8
SMMB-20-T 20 230 2.8
SMMB-25-T 25 230 2.8
SMMB-30-T 30 230 2.8
SMMB-35-T 35 230 2.8
SMMB-40-T 40 230 2.8
SMMB-45-T 45 230 2.8
T = Tipless
For other shapes please add to Art. No. -O = Oval, -HX = Hexagonal and -H = Helical
24 25
Loop Basket

(mm)
Working Channel Ø
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
WS-2418PB 2.4 2.8 180
WS-2423PB 2.4 2.8 230
Class IIa device – for single use only
360° Rotatable
Class IIb device – for single use only
Naso Jejunal Feeding Tube
To feed nutrition through mouth or nose
with the tube leading into the jejunal
Tube Polyurethane
Art. No. Size (Fr/CH) Working Length (cm)
NJFT-12120 12 120
NJFT-12 12 155
NJFT-14120 12 120
NJFT-14 12 155
NJFT-16120 12 120
NJFT-16 12 155
Class IIa devices – for single use only
34 35
Class IIb device – non sterile – for single use only

Working Channel Ø
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
SEGBRD 2.5 2.8 170
38 39
Hydra NEG Nitinol Guidewire
Used to gain access through difficult biliary
and pancreatic strictures and to facilitate exchange
of compatible wire guided accessories to the desired
biliary or pancreatic ducts
With Extra Filiform Wire
Super flexible tip
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Art. No. Guidewire Ø  Tip Length (cm)
HYNEG-032-S 0.032” Straight 450
HYNEG-032-A 0.032” Angled 450
HYNEG-032-J 0.032” J Tip 450
HYNEG-035-S 0.035” Straight 450
HYNEG-035-A 0.035” Angled 450
HYNEG-035-J 0.035” J Tip 450
HYNEG-038-S 0.038” Straight 450
HYNEG-038-A 0.038” Angled 450
HYNEG-038-J 0.038” J Tip 450
For other length please add to Art. No. -150 or -260
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
NEG Nitinol Guidewire
Used to gain access through difficult biliary
and pancreatic strictures and to facilitate exchange
of compatible wire guided accessories to the desired
biliary or pancreatic ducts.
Art. No. Guidewire Ø / Tip Length
(cm)
Art. No. Guidewire Ø / Tip Length
(cm)
NEG-025-S 0.025” Straight 450 NEG-DBE-025-S 0.025” Straight* 525
NEG-025-A 0.025” Angled 450 NEG-DBE-025-A 0.025” Angled* 525
NEG-025-J 0.025” J Tip 450 NEG-DBE-025-J 0.025” J Tip* 525
NEG-032-S 0.032” Straight 450 NEG-DBE-032-S 0.032” Straight* 525
NEG-032-A 0.032” Angled 450 NEG-DBE-032-A 0.032” Angled* 525
NEG-032-J 0.032” J Tip 450 NEG-DBE-032-J 0.032” J Tip* 525
NEG-035-S 0.035” Straight 450 NEG-DBE-035-S 0.035” Straight* 525
NEG-035-A 0.035” Angled 450 NEG-DBE-035-A 0.035” Angled* 525
NEG-035-J 0.035” J Tip 450 NEG-DBE-035-J 0.035” J Tip* 525
NEG-038-S 0.038” Straight 450 NEG-DBE-038-S 0.038” Straight* 525
NEG-038-A 0.038” Angled 450 NEG-DBE-038-A 0.038” Angled* 525
NEG-038-J 0.038” J Tip 450 NEG-DBE-038-J 0.038” J Tip* 525
Flexible tip
*for Double Balloon EnteroscopeFor other length please add to Art. No. -150 or -260
40 41
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Super flexible tip
Art. No. Guidewire Ø  Tip Length (cm)
HYNEG-S-032-S 0.032” Straight 450
HYNEG-S-032-A 0.032” Angled 450
HYNEG-S-032-J 0.032” J Tip 450
HYNEG-S-035-S 0.035” Straight 450
HYNEG-S-035-A 0.035” Angled 450
HYNEG-S-035-J 0.035” J Tip 450
HYNEG-S-038-S 0.038” Straight 450
HYNEG-S-038-A 0.038” Angled 450
HYNEG-S-038-J 0.038” J Tip 450
Hydra NEG
Superstiff Nitinol Guidewire
Used to gain access through difficult biliary
and pancreatic strictures and to facilitate exchange
of compatible wire guided accessories to the desired
biliary or pancreatic ducts
like Visiglide® Olympus
Hydra NEG Combo Nitinol Guidewire
Used to gain access endoscopically through
difficult strictures
One end with black hydrophilic tip /
other end with exchange wire tip
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Art. No. Guidewire Ø  Tip Length (cm)
HYNEG-C-032-S 0.032” Straight 450
HYNEG-C-032-A 0.032” Angled 450
HYNEG-C-032-J 0.032”  J Tip 450
HYNEG-C-035-S 0.035” Straight 450
HYNEG-C-035-A 0.035” Angled 450
HYNEG-C-035-J 0.035” J Tip 450
Super flexible tip
Hydra
Flexible tip
Neg

through the scope
Atraumatic Tip
Art. No. Balloon Ø
 (mm)
Balloon Length
(cm)
Shaft Ø
(mm)
Guidewire Working Length
(cm)
Burst Pressure
(atm)
S-BBD-0640 6 4 2.5 0.035” 200 10
S-BBD-0840 8 4 2.5 0.035” 200 10
S-BBD-1040 10 4 2.5 0.035” 200 10
S-BBD-1260 12 6 2.5 0.035” 200 10
S-BBD-1460 14 6 2.5 0.035” 200 10
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Biliary Dilator
Used to dilate papilla or biliary strictures
through the scope
Radiopaque PTFE material
Tapering length: 3cm
Art. No. Size Ø
 (Fr/CH)
Tip Ø
(Fr/CH)
Working Channel Ø
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
S-BD-5 5 2.5 3.2 200
S-BD-6 6 3.5 3.2 200
S-BD-7 7 4 3.2 200
S-BD-8.5 8.5 5.5 4.2 200
S-BD-9 9 6 4.2 200
S-BD-10 10 6 4.2 200
S-BD-11.5 11.5 8.5 4.2 200
S-BD-5-DBE 5* 2.5 3.2 280
S-BD-6-DBE 6* 3.5 3.2 280
S-BD-7-DBE 7* 4 3.2 280
S-BD-8.5-DBE 8.5* 5.5 4.2 280
S-BD-9-DBE 9* 6 4.2 280
S-BD-10-DBE 10* 6 4.2 280
S-BD-11.5-DBE 11.5* 8.5 4.2 280
Tip 10Fr
Tip 7Fr
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
*For Double Balloon Enteroscope

56 57
Litho Basket-TTS
through the scope
Can be combined with manual lithotripter
Retrieval/lithotripsy of stones in bile duct through
the scope
Extension wire length 205cm
Detachable Handle
Recommendend for manual lithotripsy
Art. No. Loop Ø
(mm)
Sheath Ø
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
SLTB-25 25 2.5 230
SLTB-30 30 2.5 230
SLTB-35 35 2.5 230
SLTB-40 40 2.5 230
SLTB-45 45 2.5 230
SLTB-50 50 2.5 230
SLTB-55 55 2.5 230
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Extension Wire
Manual Lithotripter
Used for common biliary duct stone lithotripsy
Light weight with unidirectional movement
Sheath tip: Inner cutting edges to perform lithotripsy.
Outer tip: rounded atraumatic
Secure and firm fitting of SS Sheath with handle to facilitate
retrieval-lithotripsy procedure
Art. No. Productname Sheath Ø
(Fr/CH)
Sheath Length
(cm)
SML Manual Lithotripter 14.5 90
SML-SHEATH-16.5 Sheath for Manual Lithotripter 16.5 90
SML-SHEATH-11 Sheath for Manual Lithotripter 11 180
SML-SHEATH-7.5 Sheath for Manual Lithotripter 7.5 180
SML-H Manual Lithotripter Handle only
SML-SHEATH-TTS-9 TTS Sheath for Manual Lithotripter 9 185
SML-SHEATH-TTS-7.5 TTS Sheath for Manual Lithotripter 7.5 185
Class IIa device – non sterile – reusable
58 59
Retrieval Basket Multifilament
Tip guided
Used to retrieve foreign bodies and CBD stones
endoscopically
Wire access point on tip of basket
Compatible with instrument channel ≥ 2.8mm
Multifilament, Hexagonal shaped
Flush port for contrast
Compatible with manual Lithotripter
The handle for 55mm basket diameter
is two hand operated
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Art. No. Basket Ø
(mm)
Sheath Ø
(mm)
Guidewire Working Length
(cm)
SRB-WG-4153-T 15 2.5 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4203-T 20 2.5 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4253-T 25 2.5 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4303-T 30 2.5 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4353-T 35 2.5 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4403-T 40 2.5 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4453-T 45 2.5 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4503-T 50 2.5 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4553-T 55 2.5 0.035” 230
Retrieval Basket Multifilament
Wire guided
Used to retrieve foreign bodies and CBD stones
endoscopically
Separate lumen for wire
Compatible with instrument channel 3.2mm
Multifilament, Hexagonal shaped
Flush port for contrast
Atraumatic basket tip for ease of insertion and procedure
Compatible with manual Lithotripter
The handle for 55mm basket diameter
is two hand operated
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Art. No. Basket Ø
(mm)
Sheath Ø
(mm)
Guidewire Working Length
(cm)
SRB-WG-4153 15 3.0 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4203 20 3.0 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4253 25 3.0 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4303 30 3.0 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4353 35 3.0 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4403 40 3.0 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4453 45 3.0 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4503 50 3.0 0.035” 230
SRB-WG-4553 55 3.0 0.035” 230
60 61
Naso Biliary Drainage Catheter
Art. No. Size (Fr/CH) Length (cm) Tip
NBDC-7-P 7 220 Pigtail

Used for endoscopic cannulation of biliary ductal
system and sphincterotomy
Cutting Wire S.S. Monofilament
Guidewire compatibility 0.035”
Protective insulation sheath, unique protective feature for endoscope
Active Cord available separately
Class IIb device – sterile – for single use only
Short Nose Long Nose
Art. No. Productname Working Length
(cm)
Tip Length
(mm)
Total Loop
(mm)
Remarks
SSPH-SN-20 Short Nose 200 5.0 20 Insulated
SSPH-SN-25 Short Nose 200 5.0 25 Insulated
SSPH-SN-30 Short Nose 200 5.0 30 Insulated
SSPH-SN-NI-20 Short Nose 200 5.0 20 non Insulated
SSPH-SN-NI-25 Short Nose 200 5.0 25 non Insulated
SSPH-SN-NI-30 Short Nose 200 5.0 30 non Insulated
SSPH-LN-20 Long Nose 200 8.0 20 Insulated
SSPH-LN-25 Long Nose 200 8.0 25 Insulated
SSPH-LN-30 Long Nose 200 8.0 30 Insulated
SSPH-LN-NI-20 Long Nose 200 8.0 20 non Insulated
SSPH-LN-NI-25 Long Nose 200 8.0 25 non Insulated
SSPH-LN-NI-30 Long Nose 200 8.0 30 non Insulated
Art. No. Productname Working Length
(cm)
Tip Length
(mm)
Total Loop
(mm)
Remarks
SSPH-NN-20 No Nose 200 0.0 20 Insulated
SSPH-NN-25 No Nose 200 0.0 25 Insulated
SSPH-NN-30 No Nose 200 0.0 30 Insulated
SSPH-NN-NI-20 No Nose 200 0.0 20 non Insulated
SSPH-NN-NI-25 No Nose 200 0.0 25 non Insulated
SSPH-NN-NI-30 No Nose 200 0.0 30 non Insulated
SSPH-RC-NI-20 Reverse Cut 200 2.0 20 non Insulated
SSPH-RC-NI-25 Reverse Cut 200 2.0 25 non Insulated
SSPH-RC-NI-30 Reverse Cut 200 2.0 30 non Insulated
Class IIb device – sterile – for single use only
Sphincterotome
Papillotome triple lumen – with cutting wire – tapered tip
Used for endoscopic cannulation of biliary ductal